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Crawford 6020T Teledock

Product description:

Stationary dock leveller with telescopic lip with:

· Integrated frame with wall anchors (T-frames)

· Electro-hydraulic operation with two lifting cylinders 

· One hydraulic cylinder for infinitely-adjustable extension of steel lip 

·  Automatic, free floating position

· Three-button switch with standard main switch, incl. contact to lock door / leveller

· Hold-to-run button to lift platform 

· Hold-to-run button to position the lip on the truck bed

· Impulse auto button to put leveller back in parking position

· Hydraulic emergency stop in any operating position 

· Automatic mechanical locking in neutral position  

· Lateral torsion flexibility

· Side plates (toe guards) with warning signs both above and below dock level

· Internal wiring, plug connection

· Control Unit Protection Class IP 54

· Power supply by others

· The dock leveller meets standard demands of most loading operations and fully complies with rules and regulations of the European Standard EN 1398

Dimensions:

	
	Lip 500
	Lip 1000

	Nominal length 
NL (mm)
	Leveller Height

LH (mm)
	Upwards

A (mm)
	Downwards

B (mm)
	Upwards

A (mm)
	Downwards

B (mm)

	2000
	600
	310
	320
	380
	370

	2000
	700
	340
	400
	400
	470

	2500
	600
	420
	260
	500
	290

	2500
	700
	430
	370
	500
	420

	3000
	600
	370
	230
	420
	270

	3000
	800
	450
	400
	520
	460

	3500
	800
	520
	400
	590
	450

	4000
	900
	590
	400
	660
	480

	4500
	900
	490
	410
	540
	440

	4500
	1150 (Jumbo)
	500
	700
	550
	750

	Nominal width NW2000, 2200, 2250 mm


Load bearing capacity : 60kN

Surface:

· Surface painted in standard colour RAL 5010, thickness 80 µm 

Lip bearing:

· Reinforced steel tear plate swing lip

· 500 mm telescopic lip

· 40 mm bevelled lip

Hydraulics:

· Standard oil for temperature range -20° to +60° Celsius

Control unit

· Voltage 400V, cable harness length 7m

· Display of error messages

· Service interval display

· adout function / Memory function

· Impulse auto button to put the leveller back in parking position

Options:

Surface
· Surface painted in RAL 9005 / RAL 6005 / RAL 3002, thickness 80µm

· Surface painted with coat thickness 160µm

· Surface hot-dipped galvanised

Frame
· W-Frame (welded to pre-cast frame)

· F-Frame (flat bar frame welded to existing frame or for replacement)

· B-Frame (box frame, for positioning dock leveller and subsequent setting in concrete)

· P-Frame (pit frame with support from under (made by others), up to NL=3000mm)

Hydraulics
· Low temperature oil for temperature range -30° to +60° Celsius

· Bio-oil (environmental protection)

Bridge bearing
· Steel lip with front sill of 100 mm

· Lip in aluminium 

· Lip with oblique section 100mm

· Lip with retracting tongues in steel, 1 per side (140mm)

· Lip 1000 mm 

Energy & Ergonomics
· EPDM seal

· Slip protection and noise reduction coating

· Front cover curtain PVC (up to nominal length 3000 mm)

Multifunctional docking control for direct control of dock leveller, dock shelter and door with just one control unit
· Operating dock leveller and door

· Operating dock leveller dock shelter and door

· Operating dock leveller and dock shelter

Control unit
· Request parking position

· Voltage 400V

· Cable harness extension

· External  EMERGENCY STOP button  
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